Tariff Notice No. 1969/60—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	
5562 5384	30.03.09 73.40.99	Sulphadimidine sodium solution and 5 gm tablets Stainless steel Inka grids, including valves and service pipes, for	Free Free	20 % 20 %*	25 % 25 %*	23.1 10.2	
5130	74.03.04	circulating air through sewage lagoons Copper coils, half hard alloy 115, 1 in. × 12 gauge, for making spouting brackets	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8	
5415 5476 5460	84.17.29 84.22.19 87.07.01	Airojet air dryer for silk-screen processing Franklin M 33 hydraulic logging grapples Clark model C 60 fork-lift truck, 6,000 lb capacity, 93 in. overall length to fork face, 91 in. overall height with 60 in. fork extensions	Free Free Free	20%* 20%* 20%*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2 10.2	
		to manoeuvre within 12 ft aisleways	*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct				

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 June 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of June 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/61—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5563	30.03.09	Stockmaster uterine injector containing chlorhexidine 1 in 250 aqueous solution	Free	20%	25%	23.1	17	1/1/68	30/6/69
	34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:							
5573 5572		Dehydrophen D Polychol	Free Free		Free Free	10.8 10.8	28 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69
5575	38.19.99	Xalifin-15	Free	1. 1.**	20%	10.8	10	1/7/67	30/6/69

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 June 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

A فقا شانسا النشاء الراهنات

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of June 1969.